	DATE
	17 July  2008
	VENUE
	Cathedral School
	
	Cardiff Cavaliers
	v
	Willow League XI
	Toss: Cavaliers

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INNINGS OF
	Cavaliers
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Willow XI
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (4/6)

	1
	N Moore
	Ret
	Not Out
	30
	
	1
	A Powell
	Ret
	Not Out
	15

	2
	W Armstrong
	Bw
	Holliday
	1
	
	2
	P Dooley
	Ct Newbury
	Poulsom
	6

	3
	G Newbury
	Ret
	Not Out
	30
	
	3
	S Thupan
	Ret
	Not Out
	15

	4
	P Goring
	Bw
	James
	22
	
	4
	J Furnham +
	Ret
	Not Out
	16

	5
	D Parsons
	Ct A Powell
	Parry
	5
	
	5
	A Parry
	Ret
	Not Out
	18

	6
	G Lewis +
	Bw
	Parry
	2
	
	6
	D Powell
	Not
	Out
	10

	7
	D Lewis
	Bw
	James
	1
	
	7
	C Stork
	Run
	Out
	0

	8
	S Davis *
	Not
	Out
	0
	
	8
	R Saunders
	Bw
	Goring
	0

	9
	A Ward
	Not
	Out
	4
	
	9
	R Holliday
	Not
	Out
	12

	10
	V Strawson
	
	
	DNB
	
	10
	I Court
	
	
	DNB

	11
	G Poulsom
	
	
	DNB
	
	11
	D James
	
	
	DNB


	Byes
	5
	
	Extras
	15
	
	Byes
	4
	
	Extras
	18

	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	106
	
	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	109

	Wides
	6
	
	WICKETS
	5
	
	Wides
	13
	
	WICKETS
	3

	No Balls
	3
	
	
	  20ov
	
	No Balls
	0
	
	
	 18.5ov
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	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	D Powell
	2
	0
	2
	0
	
	G Poulsom
	2
	0
	11
	1

	R Holliday
	2
	0
	8
	1
	
	D Parsons
	2
	0
	13
	0

	P Dooley
	2
	1
	3
	0
	
	W Armstrong
	2
	0
	14
	0

	R Saunders
	2
	0
	22
	0
	
	D Lewis
	2
	0
	12
	0

	C Stork
	2
	0
	16
	0
	
	G Newbury
	2
	1
	3
	0

	I Court
	2
	0
	13
	0
	
	A Ward
	1
	0
	15
	0

	S Thupan
	2
	0
	11
	0
	
	V Strawson
	2
	0
	7
	0

	A Powell
	2
	0
	3
	0
	
	P Goring
	2
	1
	14
	1

	A Parry
	2
	0
	16
	2
	
	S Davis
	2
	0
	10
	0

	D James
	2
	1
	6
	2
	
	N Moore
	1.5
	0
	6
	0


RESULT 
Willow XI won by 7 wickets



Notes: 30th anniversary match; 2 overs per bowler; retire at 15 (League) or 30 (Cav)
